

News Release

Friday, June 21, 2013

Contact: Cassandra Hockenson

PIO/Medical Board of California

(916) 274-6251

Medical Board's Operation Safe Medicine Arrests Moreno Valley Man

Moreno Valley- Santiago Alvarez was arrested yesterday thanks to the undercover work of the Medical Board of California's Operation Safe Medicine Task Force. Alvarez has been charged with practicing medicine without a license, along with grand theft by false pretenses.

Alvarez owned and operated LogiHealth and Rejuvenix Medical, LLC, both located in Moreno Valley, California. A licensed Respiratory Care Practitioner, he represented himself as a Naturopathic doctor "Board Certified in Anti-Aging Medicine" none of which was true. He provided Botox injections at both locations, which by law are required to be administered by a licensed physician, or a physician's assistant or registered nurse under direct supervision of a licensed physician. He also allegedly stole the DEA number and forged the signature of another licensed physician to obtain prescriptions.

"Practicing medicine without a license is a problem the Medical Board is committed to stopping," says spokesperson Cassandra Hockenson. "It poses imminent danger to the health and safety of California consumers."

It was a tip from the Respiratory Care Board of California that first directed the Medical Board's attention to Alvarez, who is currently in custody and bail is set.

The mission of the Medical Board of California is to protect health care consumers through proper licensing and regulation of physicians and surgeons and certain allied health care professions and through the vigorous, objective enforcement of the Medical Practice Act, and, to promote access to quality medical care through the Board's licensing and regulatory functions.

If you have a question or complaint about the health care you are receiving, the Board encourages you to visit its Web site at www.mbc.ca.gov or call (800) 633-2322.

For up-to-date information on Board activities, please join our "Subscribers' List" at www.mbc.ca.gov/subscribers.htm.

Medical Board of California